## E.No.A-19011/4/2014-P.II

## Government of India

Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan Jorbag Road, Aliganj New Delhi -110003.

Dated the 10<sup>th</sup> May,2018

## OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation (ISS Division) Office Order No. 12015/01/2018-ISS dated 12.4.2018, Shri M. Peter Johnson, ISS Officer in Higher Administrative Grade (HAG) in the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, is hereby relieved of his duties with effect from the afternoon of 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 with the instructions to take up his new assignment in the Training Division, CSO, MoSPI, New Delhi.

2. It is certified that no disciplinary/vigilance case is being contemplated against Shri M. Peter Johnson and he is clear from vigilance angle.

Under Secretary to the Government of India

## Distribution:

- 1. Shri M. Peter Johnson, Additional Director General, MoEF&CC.
- 2. The Pay and Accounts Officer, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.
- 3. DDO (Cash), MoEF&CC
- 4. PS to Minister, EF&CC
- 5. PS to Minister of State for EF&CC.
- 6. PPS to Secretary (EF&CC)/ PPS to DGF&SS
- 7. AS(AKJ)/AS(AKM)/AS&FA/Sr. Advisor/ADG(WL)/ADG(FC)/ADG(PT)
- 8. JS(NKS)/JS(RSP)/JS(RKS)/JS(GB)/JS(JT)/JS(MP)/Economic Advisor/All Scientists 'G'/ All IGFs/ CE(CCU)
- 9. Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation (ISS Division) (Shri S.S. Jadawat, Deputy Director), Sardar Patel Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 10. Training Division, CSO, MoSPI, New Delhi
- 11. Consultant (IT) for updation on website.
- 12. GA/Cash/Library with the request to issue a 'No Demand Certificate' in respect of Shri M. Peter Johnson, Additional Director General, MoEF&CC.
- 13. GC/Parliament/IWSU/RTI/P.III/ EI/ Economic Cell/ DMED/ Vigilance Cell/Reception Officer/Information & Facilitation Counter, MoEF&CC
- 14. Personal File/ Service Book/ Guard File